APPENDIX A SUPERVISORY/PROFESSIONAL UNIT
EFFECTIVE July 9, 2023

Title

Assistant Engineer

Acquatic Supervisor

Associate Fisheries Biologist

Maintenance Supervisor

Accounting Customer Service Supervisor

Park Maintenance Supervisor

Utility Supervisor

O & M Specialist

Electrical, Mechanical, and Control Supervisor
Associate Civil Engineer

Water Quality Supervisor

O & M Specialist

Distribution Supervisor

Water Treatment Supervisor

Information Systems Technology Administrator
Civil Engineer

Grade

S20
S20
S22
S22
S24
S24
S24
S30
S$32
S$32
S$32
S33
S34
S 36
S39
S43

1
$42.721
$42.721
$44.815
$44.815
$47.070
$47.070
$47.070
$54.521
$57.304
$57.304
$57.304
$58.665
$60.120
$63.136
$67.946
$75.027

2
$44.858
$44.858
$47.057
$47.057
$49.427
$49.427
$49.427
$57.246
$60.170
$60.170
$60.170
$61.597
$63.127
$66.295
$71.346
$78.779

3
$47.099
$47.099
$49.408
$49.408
$51.897
$51.897
$51.897
$60.111
$63.179
$63.179
$63.179
$64.677
$66.283
$69.607
$74.912
$82.714

4
$49.456
$49.456
$51.880
$51.880
$54.493
$54.493
$54.493
$63.114
$66.337
$66.337
$66.337
$67.910
$69.597
$73.141
$78.657
$86.851

5
$51.928
$51.928
$54.473
$54.473
$57.218
$57.218
$57.218
$66.270
$69.653
$69.653
$69.653
$71.307
$73.075
$76.744
$82.590
$91.194
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