APPENDIX A SUPERVISORY/PROFESSIONAL UNIT EFFECTIVE July 9, 2023

<u>Title</u>	<u>Grade</u>					
		1	2	3	4	5
Assistant Engineer	S 20	\$42.721	\$44.858	\$47.099	\$49.456	\$51.928
Acquatic Supervisor	S 20	\$42.721	\$44.858	\$47.099	\$49.456	\$51.928
Associate Fisheries Biologist	S 22	\$44.815	\$47.057	\$49.408	\$51.880	\$54.473
Maintenance Supervisor	S 22	\$44.815	\$47.057	\$49.408	\$51.880	\$54.473
Accounting Customer Service Supervisor	S 24	\$47.070	\$49.427	\$51.897	\$54.493	\$57.218
Park Maintenance Supervisor	S 24	\$47.070	\$49.427	\$51.897	\$54.493	\$57.218
Utility Supervisor	S 24	\$47.070	\$49.427	\$51.897	\$54.493	\$57.218
O & M Specialist	S 30	\$54.521	\$57.246	\$60.111	\$63.114	\$66.270
Electrical, Mechanical, and Control Supervisor	S 32	\$57.304	\$60.170	\$63.179	\$66.337	\$69.653
Associate Civil Engineer	S 32	\$57.304	\$60.170	\$63.179	\$66.337	\$69.653
Water Quality Supervisor	S 32	\$57.304	\$60.170	\$63.179	\$66.337	\$69.653
O & M Specialist	S 33	\$58.665	\$61.597	\$64.677	\$67.910	\$71.307
Distribution Supervisor	S 34	\$60.120	\$63.127	\$66.283	\$69.597	\$73.075
Water Treatment Supervisor	S 36	\$63.136	\$66.295	\$69.607	\$73.141	\$76.744
Information Systems Technology Administrator	S 39	\$67.946	\$71.346	\$74.912	\$78.657	\$82.590
Civil Engineer	S 43	\$75.027	\$78.779	\$82.714	\$86.851	\$91.194